

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**MAC No. 1144 of 2015**

Jagprasad Sahu **Versus** Taran Kumar Sahu

<b>18.09.2019</b>	<p>Shri Amit Soni appears on behalf of Shri Sunil Otwani, counsel for the Appellant and prays for a week's time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry and also to move an appropriate application for amending the cause title of memo of appeal, as the particulars of Respondent No. 3 is not complete.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter in the week commencing 30.09.2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</b></p>