

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.1144 of 2015

Jagprasad Sahu **Versus** Taran Kumar Sahu

03/10/2019	<p>Shri Amit Soni appears on behalf of Shri Sunil Otwani, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No.4/2019, an application for amendment in the cause title (wrongly mentioned as addition of necessary respondents in the cause title).</p> <p>On due consideration, the said application is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out in this regard within a period of 7 days from today and file the amended cause title of memo of appeal.</p> <p>Post this matter for further orders in the week commencing 21st October, 2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>

Deepti Jha