

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1144 of 2015

Jagprasad Sahu **Versus** Taran Kumar Sahu

09/03/2022	<p>Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent/s.</p> <p>As amendment regarding respondent No.3 has already been incorporated in this case in compliance of the order dated 03.10.2019 passed by this Court, therefore, learned counsel for the appellant does not wish to press application (I.A. No.1) for exemption from furnishing detail of respondent No.3.</p> <p>Accordingly, application (I.A. No.1) is disposed of.</p> <p>This appeal has already been admitted for final hearing and records are also available.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>