

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet,

**MAC No. 1144 of 2015**

Jagprasad Sahu **Versus** Taran Kumar Sahu

16.02.2024	<p>Shri Rohan Shukla appears on behalf of Shri Vinod Kumar Pandey, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Shakti Singh Rathore, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>None for respondent No.2, though served.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.3/insurance company, on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>List it after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	---