



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
MAC No. 1144 of 2015

Jagprasad Sahu **versus** Taran Kumar Sahu

Order Sheet

<p>18/10/2024</p> <p>Vaibhav</p>	<p>Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Vishwakarma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Counsel for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>None for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.05/2024 an application for taking document on record.</p> <p>On due consideration the same is allowed.</p> <p>Document submitted by the counsel for the appellant is taken on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case in the month of November 2024.</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
-----------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------