



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1144 of 2015**

Jagprasad Sahu **versus** Taran Kumar Sahu and Ors.

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>10/12/2025</b></p> <p>Prakash</p>	<p>Mr. Tejasva Dev, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. R.L. Rajak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Counsel for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>None for Respondent No.2, though served.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for Respondent No.3 prays for some time to file reply of I.A. No.5/2024, an application for taking document on record.</p> <p>As prayed, four weeks time is granted to file reply of I.A. No.05/2024, thereafter, list this case for further orders.</p> <p align="right">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
---	---