

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1144 of 2015****Jagprasad Sahu *versus* Taran Kumar Sahu****Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	<p>Shri Shyam Sundarlal Tekchandani, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri R.L.Rajak appears on behalf of Shri Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>None for respondent No.2, though served.</p> <p>Shri Palash Agrawal appears on behalf of Shri Shekhar Amin, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for time to file reply to I.A.No. 5/2024, an application for taking document on record.</p> <p>List it a week after next for hearing on I.A.No.05/2024.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, reply be filed by respondent No.3.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
Anjani	